
Carlotta . taufTcr, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 humard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee. FL 32399 

FRIEDMAN, 
FRIEDMAN & LONG, P.A. 

ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS 

eptcmbcr 26. 20 14 

E-Filing 

Rc: Docket No. 140060-W -Application for increase in Water and Wastewater rates in Seminole 
County by Sanlundo Utilities Corporation 
Our File No. 30057.214 

Dear Is. tauiTcr: 

One ofthc Pro-Forma projects in this Application is the Wekiva WWTI' electrical improvement 
project. Sanlando Utilities Corporation previously provided tht..: Commission wiU1 documentation 
regard ing the cost of iliis project as of ilie date of filing the Applicution. Since that date, the project has 
required a change order which increases the cost of this project from $198,900.00 to $215,478.30. 
Attached is a copy of the change order. 

MSf/ 

If you or the StarT have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 

Very truly yours. 

~vt.d~ 
- / ~TIN S. FJTEDMAN 

For the Finn 

cc: John lloy (\ ia e-mai l) 
Patrick Flynn (via e-mail) 
Darricn Pitts (via e-mail) 

tcvc Reilly (via email) 
Keino Young. Esquir'l! (via email) 
Clarl.!ncc Prestwood (via emai l) 

tan Reiger (\ ia email) 
Kell) Thompson (via email) 

766 NORTH SUN DRIVE, SUITE 4030 I LAKE MARY, FLORIDA 32746 
P. 407 830.6331 F. 407 .878 2178 www.fnedmonfriedmonondlong.com 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED SEP 26, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 05444-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



9/18/2014 
Sanlando Utilities lfle Corpora lion 
Attn Bryan Gongre 
RE Wekrva MCC Replacement Change Order 
WWTf Electr~cal ImprovemenLs Project 

North Lake Electric is pleased to submrt the following price for the above referenced project. This pnce 
includes all materials, labor, and taxes for a complete syst em as per the plans and specificat ions. 
Please see the scope of work listed below. 

Included in Scope 
1) Provcde redundant VPN access server at Wekrva (redundant to LakeGroves), hardware, and configuratron. 

2) Add redundant secondary FlU (IP Gateway) at Wekiva Treatment Plant, hardware, and confcguratcon 

The Price for Base Bid Is: 

X 
Rv·'" Stmno 
Ilk;.(, r>resldf'nl 

Approved By 

s 16,578.30 

Ncmh L•ke (lectrlt, Inc.·~ no1 r~ponsohle for erron o; omoulons in the dos•an of th1> pro)I'Ct woth rMpKt co loul and ''AI" cod•' 

Commercial and lndustfial Electrocal Contractors· ECII 0001714 • 300·1 Richey Rd./ Leesburg, FL 34748. 352·435·7297 
Page 1 




